FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)	05-06-1998	OVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1996 Legalsoft		SNLY APR 2 4 1998
P08A/REV01		APH 24 ISSO
Tab settings	100703600	se record the atteches on ping downer ints of copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies		2. Name and address of raceiving party (les):
The Graver Company		
		Name: Graver Water Systems, Inc.
MRD 4-24-98		Address: 750 Walnut Ave.
	rtv(ies) 🗌 Yes 🛛 No	
Additional names(s) of conveying particular		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment	Merger	
Security Agreement	Change of Name	City: Cranford State/Prov.: NJ
Other		Country: <u>USA</u> ZIP: <u>07016</u>
Execution Date: October 24, 1	997	Additional name(s) & address(es) Image: Additional name(s) Image: Additional name(s) Image: Additional name(s)
4. Application number(s) or reg	listration numbers(s)	
		the execution date of the application is:
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
Patent Application No. Filing date		B. Patent No.(s)
		4,608,141
•		
	Additional numbers	Yes X No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Registration No. 34,639		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
		X Enclosed
Address: Rudnick & Wolfe		
P.O. Box 64807		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
ou Chinana		8. Deposit account number:
City: Chicago	State/Prov.: IL	18-2284
Country: USA	ZIP: <u>60664-0807</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
05/04/1998 55811H 00000229 4508141 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
01 FC+581	40.00 OP	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy		
To the best of my knowledge of the original document.	and belier, the foregoing inform	auon is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Michael L. Kenaga	Mic	hall Kennen april 17. 1995
Name of Person Sig	Ining	Signature Date
	Total number of pages including	
PATENT		

REEL: 9138 FRAME: 0096

State of Delaware Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "THE GRAVER COMPANY", FILED A CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, CHANGING ITS NAME TO "GRAVER WATER SYSTEMS, INC.", THE TWENTY-FOURTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 1997, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.



lur

Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 8929446

DATE: 02-19-98

PAGE 1

PATENT REEL: 9138 FRAME: 0097

2004498 8320 981065496

RECORDED: 04/24/1998